

**Mat Suit No. 125 of 2018**

**Order No. 06**

**09.08.2018**

The date is fixed for framing of issues. Perused the pleadings of the parties. Considered. Issues were framed in separate sheet in kept with the record.

Fresh vakalatnama filed this day for the respondent husband by his Ld. Advocate.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate of the petitioner submitted that the respondent husband has filed one Mat Suit claiming divorce against this petitioner wife pending before the family court at Gurugram, Hariyana bearing No. HMA 130 of 2018. The petitioner appeared in the said case and thereafter moved the apex court for transfer of the said case to this court. Hon'ble Apex court has been pleased to stay for further proceeding of the said case. Under the circumstances the petitioner prayed for adjournment of this case so that both the cases may be tried analogously. Copy served. No objection raised.

Keeping in view of the facts and circumstances stated above let this case be adjourned till 28.11.2018 for reconciliation.

D/Corrected by me.

S/d I. Adhikari

S/d I. Adhikari.

Additional District Judge

Additional District Judge  
3rd Court, Alipore