

Mat. Suit 125/2018

Order No. 27

03.02.2023

The petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

The respondent files a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Today is the date fixed for P.H.

Not heard.

To **21.02.2023** for P.H.

D/Corrected by me.

Additional District Judge

Additional District Judge

3rd Court, Alipore

(WB00757)