

MAT 125 OF 2018

Order No.38

Date : 09.01.2025

Both side files hazira through ld advocate.

Today is fixed for p.h.

Accordingly, Witness no 1 appears on dock and he has been examined in full and cross examined in part .His cross examination is deferred as per the prayer of the Ld advocate for the defendant.

The time prayer is allowed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 25.03.2025 for further cross- examination.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**  
**( JO CODE WB 00742)**