

MAT 125 OF 2018

Order no 42

Date 05.01.2026

Both side files hazira through ld advocate.

The witness P.W 1 namely, Mandira Mondal resumes today and cross examination in part and deferred in the prayer for of the respondent.

Fix 05.03.2026 for further cross examination of P.W no1.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore  
( JO CODE WB 00742)**